Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0392

١.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)	
2.	Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)	
3.	Additional application number(s): (Continued from Page 1)	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)
	75/550260	
	75/546866	
	75/458649	
	75/220270	
	75/485798	
	75/185892	
	75/536746	
	75/564576	
	75/550180	
	75/190262	
	75/547842	
	75/564393 75/275620	
	131213020	

SF 193301 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0393

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "R ACQUISITION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "R ACQUISITION, INC." TO "REEL.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION:

9377937

DATE:

10-28-98

2925713 8100 981416602

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0394**

001-28-98-HED-00-02 PM NOR PH# 734-1450

FAX NO. 3027341478

P. 02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF R ACQUISITION, INC.

R ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation, HEREBY CERTIFIES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The name of the corporation is R Acquisition, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"ARTICLE I

Name

"The name of the corporation is Reel.com, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, R ACQUISITION, INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by Donald J. Ekman, its Secretary, this \(\frac{5}{2} \) day of October, 1998.

R ACQUISITION

By:

Secretary

FFELD INSTERS LITTLE OF

RECORDED: 02/04/1999

** TOTAL PAGE.09 **